Boil Water Notice

January 26, 2022 –

FPUA has repaired the water main and water has been restored system-wide. FPUA is issuing a precautionary boil water notice for all FPUA water customers beginning today, January 26, 2022, and continue to do so until this notice is rescinded. For updates to this notice, please visit www.fpua.com or visit our Facebook page at www.facebook.com/teamFPUA.

FPUA recommends that you follow the Environmental Protection Agency guidelines for boiling water listed below:

  1. Use bottled water if it is available.
  2. If you don’t have bottled water, you should boil water to make it safe. Boil the water for one minute, let it cool, and store it in clean containers with covers.
  3. If you can’t boil water, you can disinfect it using household bleach. Add 1/8 teaspoon (or 8 drops) of regular, unscented, liquid household bleach for each gallon of water, stir it well and let it stand for 30 minutes before you use it. Store disinfected water in clean containers with covers.

For additional information, please visit our website at www.fpua.com or https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/emergency-disinfection-drinking-water.